FILED

0CT 21 2020
STATE OF FLORIDA DGF Department Clerk
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

BAY COUNTY HEALTHCARE
SERVICES, LLC (PUTNAM),

Petitioner, CASE NO. 20-4318 7
V. ' ‘ RENDITION NO. DCF-20- qu -FO
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND
FAMILIES, '

Respondent.

/

FINAL ORDER CLOSING FILE
THIS CAUSE is before me for entry of a final order. The Order Relinquishing

Jurisdiction and Closing File, dated October 13, 2020, indicated Petitioner filed a Notice
of Voluntary Dismissal. There are no further issues between the parties. This matter is

closed.

DONE AND ORDERED in Tallahassee, Leon County, Florida, this %day of

Letyler 20
oo’

Cl'@t' F{qﬁﬁ’eﬁ, Secretary

Filed October 21, 2020 11:25 AM Division of Administrative Hearings




NOTICE OF RIGHT TO APPEAL

THIS ORDER CONSTITUTES FINAL AGENCY ACTION AND MAY BE APPEALED BY
A PARTY PUSUANT TO SECTION 120.68, FLORIDA STATUTES, AND RULES 9.110
AND 9.190, FLORIDA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE. SUCH APPEAL IS
INSTITUTED BY FILING ONE COPY OF A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE AGENCY
CLERK OF THE DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES AT 1317 WINEWOOD
BOULEVARD, BUILDING 2, ROOM 204, TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32398-0700, AND
A SECOND COPY ALONG WITH THE FILING FEE AS PRESCRIBED BY LAW, IN THE
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL WHERE THE PARTY RESIDES OR IN THE FIRST
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL. THE NOTICE OF APPEAL MUST BE FILED
(RECEIVED) WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RENDITION OF THIS ORDER.!

Copies furnished to the following via Electronic Mail on date of Rendition of this Order.’

Will Hall, Esq. . Claudio Llado, Clerk
Daniel Russell, Esq. Division of Administrative Hearings
John L. Wharton, Esq. The DeSoto Building
Dean Mead & Dunbar 1230 Apalachee Parkway
whall@deanmead.com Tallahassee, FL 32399
- drussell@deanmead.com
jwharton@deanmead.com ~ Steven Grigas, Esq.
Counsel for Respondent Martin R. Dix, Esq.
_ ' ' Steven.grigas@akerman.com
Steven T. Mindlin, Esq. martin.dix@akerman.com

Sundstrom & Mindlin, LLP
smindlin@sfflaw.com
Counsel for Petitioner

! The date of the “rendition” of this Order is the date that is stamped on its first page.
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